
51.5./109, 110 yd 111/tu (faih Y¢ TTR G)/ 2023/

H t yya 3tfMyI # f fa, TUYr RT yatd PWD Building SOR 01.01.2015 & PWD

.

1

2

3

2. fAfdei YÀ ifa fafe

(fayrgs H< 2022-23)

25

qs #. 25 qTR H

(fayg H< 2022-23)
qs s5. 25 faqHHÍ fR

(farys HG 2022-23)

(3i)

(a)

()

5,00,000/

1,00,000/

1,00,000/

5,000 /. 750/

2,000/- 300/

2,000 /- 300/

16.05.2023 THIH 3:00 qu h

16.05.2023 HToli 4:30 du Ti

Form-A

olraI, fi5 24.04 2023

Form-A

Form-A

03 HI

01 HI8

01 H18

sifra fafI

16.05.2023

16.05.2023

16.05.2023

.02



8

16.

2.

ufafft -

//2//

oRAT (3T1)



Sub :-lnternal Electrification Work of Samudayik Bhawanea
pres Sidhi BinMndY...w.No. 25

No Ref.

1

3

6

2.7

2.7.1

FICE OF THE MUNICIPAL CORPORATION, KORBA (C.G.)

2.7.2

2.7.3

Par "A" PWD (Elec. 01.06.2020)

Medium Point

Wiring for light/ fan/ exhaust fan / call bell point with 3x1.5
Sqmm FRLS PVC insulated stranded copper conductor wire
for phase. neutral and earth in surface FRLS PVC conduit
|(heavy duty, thickness of pipe should be 2 mm) with 5/6 amp
modular switch,modular base and cover plate, suitable size

|G.I. box as per specification and IS. 694 (2010), IS: 9537
(2000 Part 5)
Short Point

Long Point

Abstract

Item of Work

2.112Medium Point

2.11 Wiring for power plug point with 3x4 sq mm FRLS PVC
insulated stranded copper conductor wire for phase, neutral
and earth in surface FRLS PVC conduit (heavy duty,

|thickness of pipe should be 2 mm) along with modular type
16 Amp switch and 6 pin 16 amps socket outlet with modular
base and cover plate, suitable size GI box, earthing the
|switch box and socket outlet with same size wire etc. as per

specification and lS: 694 (2010), IS. 9537 (2000 Part 5)

2.13 Wiringfor circuit submain wiring along with earth wire with

|the foliowing sizes of FRLS PVC insulaled copper

conductor, wire in surface FRLS PVC condut (heavy duty.

|thickness of pipe should be 2 mm) etc as per specification
and IS:694 (2010), IS: 9537 (2000 Part 5)

2.132 3X25 sq. mm in 20mm conduit
5.4 Supplying and fixing following modular switch, socket, other

accessories on the existing modular plate & switch box
including connections but excluding modular plate etc. as per

|specification
549 Fan regulator (two module size) electronic stepped type

moving all rounds
5.4.20 |Ceiling rose 3pin 5 amp

6.1 Supplying. installation, testing and commissioning of
followingsizes ceiling fan including wiring the down rods of
standard length up to 30 cm with 15 sq. mm FRLS PVC
insulated, copper conductor, single core cable, earthing etc
complete as required. P.F. should be greater than 0.9, with
BEE Star rating from 3 star and above, IS: 374:2019
includingall amendments

6.1.31200 mm sweep

Unit

Point

|Point

|Point

Point

Metre

Each

Each

Rate

227.00
347 00

465 00

817.00

87.00

223.00

40.00

Each 1697.00

Qty

10.00
10.00

12.00

3.00

60.00

11.00

30.00

11.00

oll ecd Nby

Amount

2270.00
3470.00

5580.00

2451.00

5220.00

2453.00

1200.00

18667.00



8

9

N

10

11

Ref.
17 Supplying. fixing, testing and commissioning of followingLED lamps wth inbull electronic driver heat snk and allother accessories in existing holder/ luminaries as perspecification and PF should be greater than 0 9 LED chipefficacy ratio 100 lumens watt

6 17 7 |18/20 Watt (LED Rod )

6 28

6 28.3 25 watt
9 4

94 2 6 way Single door

9 10 1

Item of Work

Supplying. installation, testing and commissioning offollowing 230/250 volts LED street light fittng with all
accessories like driver, heat sink made of die cast aluminiumwith IP 66 protection and 15 KV surge protection on pole

|bracket, includng connection,carthing, Separate housing for
driver etc complete as per specfication and PE Should begreaterthan 09 LED chip efficacy ratio 120 umens /watt

9.10Supplying and fixing SP MCB, 240 volts, 'B' curve, suitable
for lightng and other loads in the exstng MCB DB complete
with connections, testing and commissionng etc as per
|specification

7 10 1

24 34

Supplying and fixing on surfacel ecess horizontal type
|following way, 415 volts, TPN MCB distrbution board of
|sheet steel phosphatized and powder painted, complete with

|tinned copper busbar, neutral busbar, earth bar, din bar,
detachable gland plate, including interconnections, earthing
|etc as per specification (But without MCB/RCCB/lsolator)

13 12.1

6 amps to 32 amps
7.10 Providng and fixing metal clad, TP&N switch fuse unit (re

wirable),. 415/500 volts, with porcelain re-wireble fuses
including drllng holes on the board, connections, earthing
|the body etc as per specfication (Thimbelng shall be paid
separately)
32 amps
|Supply, Installation testing and commisioning of 1800
Cubic meter per hour Nominal air delivery Plastic body

|desert Cooler Including Floor Standing caster wheels
SynthetiC Honeycomb pads Sump Tank Capacity

(minimum) 36 Litres, minimum Thickness of Body of the
Plastic Cooler should be 2 millimeter, Drain Plug material

Plastc / Rubber,Fan Size 350mm Blade Maternal High
Impact Plastc

,
Minimum number of steps for fan speed

control should be 3, Power Factor 09 or Better, Thickness
|of Synthetic Honeycomb pads Filter should be 15 mm or

above, Location of the Water Collecting Chamber At the
Bottom

.

Minimum length of connecting cable with 3-pin
moulded Plug Top 5/6 Amps ratng should be 2 5 meter etc

|complete with all fitting accesSories and supports as
|required.

Earthing with GI earth pipe 45 metre long, 40 mm dia
including accessories, and providng masonry enclosure with
Cover plate having locking arrangement and watering pipe
etc. with charcoal and salt as per specificaton and IS Code
3043 1987(R 2016)

Unit Rate

Each

Each

Each

Each

Each
Each

Set

266 00

1539 00

1599 00

151 00

926.00
8973

3243.00

Qty

15 00

3 00

1 00

4 00

1 00
2 00

1.00

Amount

3000.00

4617.00

1599.00

604.00

926.00

17946.00

3243.00



14

1Ref. Item of Work
718 Providing and fixing 6 SWG dia GI wire on surface or in Metrerecess for loop earthing along with exsting surfacelkoncealed Conduit submain wiring/ cable as perspecification

Par "B" NON SOR (Item Rate)
Item Inverter 800 W with Battery
Rate

Municipalrporation,
Korba (C.G.)

Assit.:ngineer

Unit Rate

Municipal Corporation,
Korba (C.G.)

Set

19 00

25500 00

Qty
5.00

Total Rs.

1.00

TotalRs.

Part (A+B) Total Rs.

Amount

Says

Korba (C)

95.00

74331.00

25500,00

25500.00

MunicipalCorjgation,

99831.00


