

कार्यालय, नगर पालिक निगम, कोरबा (छ.ग.)

मुख्य कार्यालय - साकेत भवन, आई.टी.आई. चौक, कोरबा (छ.म.)

पं.रविशंकर शुक्ल नगर जोन

फा.क्र./109, 110 एवं 111/निर्माण (पं.रविशंकर शुक्ल नगर जोन)/2023/

कोरबा, दिनांक 24.04.2023

निविदा आमंत्रण की सूचना

लोक निर्माण विभाग से एकीकृत पंजीयन प्रणाली अंतर्गत सक्षम श्रेणी में पंजीकृत ठेकेंदारों से निम्नलिखित कार्य हेतु प्रमुख अभियन्ता लोक निर्माण विभाग, रायपुर द्वारा प्रचलित PWD Building SOR 01.01.2015 & PWD Electrical SOR 01.06.2020 से प्रभावशील दर अनुसूची पर (निविदा खुलने के दिनांक तक समस्त संशोधनों के साथ) कम अधिक या समान दरों पर तथा शेड्युल अनुसार आयटम दरों पर निम्नलिखित निर्माण कार्य हेतु मैन्युअल निविदा वेबसाईट से डाउनलोड कर त्रि—लिफाफा पद्धित माध्यम से आमंत्रित की जाती है :-

1. निर्धारित प्रारूप में निविदा प्रपत्र प्राप्त होने अंतिम तिथि

16.05.2023 सायंकाल 3:00 बजे तक

2. निविदा खुलने की अंतिम तिथि

16.05.2023 सायंकाल 4:30 बजे तक

क्र.	कार्य का नाम	प्राक्कलन राशि में	घरोहर राशि रू में	निविदा प्रपत्र का मूल्य	निविदा प्रपत्र	कार्यावधि	ठेकेदार का वर्ग	निविदा खुलने की अंतिम तिथि
1	वार्ड क्र. 25 सुभाष ब्लॉक एसईसीएल अय्यैपा मंदिर के पास विधायक मद की राशि से निर्मित भवन में आवश्यक विकास कार्य (सीढ़ी एवं कक्ष का निर्माण) (विधायक मद 2022–23)	5,00,000/-	5,000 /-	750/-	Form-A	03 माह	सक्षम श्रेणी	16.05.2023
2	वार्ड क्र. 25 बुधवारी बायपास कुंआभट्ठा सिद्धी विनायक मंदिर के पास विधायक मद से निर्मित सामुदायिक भवन में विद्युतीकरण। (विधायक मद 2022–23)	1,00,000/-	2,000 /-	300/-	Form-A	01 माह	सक्षम श्रेणी	16.05.2023
3	वार्ड क्र. 25 विश्वकर्मा मंदिर परिसर कुंआभट्ठा के पास पहुंचमार्ग हेतु पेविंग ब्लॉक एवं अन्य विकास कार्य। (विधायक मद 2022–23)	1,00,000/-	2,000 /-	300/-	Form-A	01 माह	सक्षम श्रेणी	16.05.2023

निविदा की शर्ते:-

 निविदा दरे प्रचलित सी.एस.आर.से कम या अधिक प्रतिशत् दरों पर दिया जावे सी.एस.आर.के अंतर्गत के आयटमों पर पृथक से आयटम दरों का उल्लेख करने पर निविदा निरस्त मानी जावेगी।

2. निविदा के दस्तावेज हाथो—हाथ न लिया जाकर रजिस्टर्ड पोस्ट अथवा स्पीड पोस्ट से प्राप्त किया जावेगा। अन्य माध्यमों यथा कोरियर सर्विस, साधारण डाक इत्यादि से प्राप्त अथवा समयाविध के पश्चात् प्राप्त निविदाओं पर विचार नहीं किया जावेगा। निविदा आयुक्त, नगर पालिक निगम, आई.टी.आई. चौक साकेत भवन, जिला—कोरबा (छ.ग.) पिन नं.—495677 के पते पर भेजना होगा। निर्धारित तिथि को सायं 3:00 के पश्चात् प्राप्त निविदाएँ स्वीकार नहीं किए जावेंगे।

3. निविदा प्रपत्र नगर पालिक निगम, कोरबा के वेबसाईट www.korbamunicipal.in/uad.cg.gov.in डाउनलोड किया जाकर नवीन निविदा प्रपत्र Form - A/B/ABC (जारी दिनॉक तक समस्त संशोधनों के साथ) निर्धारित शुल्क की डीडी के साथ संबंधित कार्य का नाम पूर्ण विवरण सहित भरकर भेजना होगा।

4. निविदा प्रपत्र त्रि-लिफाफा पद्धित से मान्य किया जावेगा जो निम्नानुसार होगाः-

(अ) प्रथम लिफाफा में ठेकेदार का जीवित पंजीयन प्रमाण पत्र, आयकर चुकता प्रमाण पत्र, निविदा सूचना आमंत्रण में उल्लेखित अन्य दस्तावेज के साथ निर्धारित प्रपत्र शुल्क का डीडी (निविदा आमंत्रण पत्र जारी दिनांक के पश्चात् का मान्य) एवं अमानत राशि का टी.डी.आर. / एफ.डी.आर. जो कि आयुक्त, नगर पालिक निगम कोरबा के नाम पर देय होगा प्रस्तुत करना होगा।

(ब) द्वितीय लिफाफा में ठेकेदार द्वारा भरा हुआ निविदा प्रपन्न होगा।

(सं) तृतीय लिफाफा में उपरोक्त दोनो लिफाफाएँ होगी तथा आवश्यकता पड़ने पर मूल अभिलेख प्रस्तुत करना होगा।

5. जिन ठेकेदारों द्वारा नगर पालिक निगम (साडा) के किसी ठेके के कार्य में अनुबंध के अनुरूप कार्य न किया गया हो अथवा नगर पालिक निगम (साडा) के हित के विरूद्ध कार्य किया गया हो उन्हें निविदा भरने की पात्रता नहीं होगी।

निविदा हेतु इच्छुक ठेकेदारों को उचित वर्ग में पंजीयन की प्रमाणित प्रतिलिपि यदि साझेदारी फर्म हो तो उसका प्रमाण पत्र (पार्टनरशीप डीड) की सत्य प्रतिलिपि, उपलब्ध तकनीकी अमले की जानकरी पिछले वित्तीय वर्ष का आय चुक्ता प्रमाण पत्र, पेन नम्बर, जी.एस.टी. पंजीयन एवं प्रशिक्षित यंत्री नियुक्त करने संबंधी प्रमाण पत्र, कर्मचारी भविष्य निधिसंगठन,कर्मचारी, राज्य बीमा निगम रायपुर से पंजीयन एवं विस्तृत निविदा आमंत्रण सूचना (एनआईटी) हस्ताक्षरयुक्त निर्धारित प्रारूप में निविदा आमंत्रण सूचना के कंडिका के. 04 के अनुरूप लिफाफा (अ) में प्रस्तुत करना अनिवार्य होगा।

कार्य हेतु लिफाफे पर कार्य का नाम निविदा आमंत्रण सूचना कमॉक, निविदा खुलने की तिथि स्पष्ट रूप से लिखकर भेजना

निविदाकार का यह दायित्व है कि वे निविदा भरने के पूर्व स्थल का स्वयं निरीक्षण कर लेवें ताकि प्रारंभ करने में किसी प्रकार की कठिनाई न हो।

निर्घारित निविदा प्रपत्र में उल्लेखित कंडिकाएँ स्वमेव लागू मानी जावेगी एवं निविदा आमंत्रण सूचना निविदा का ही भाग माना जावेगा।

10. निर्धारित प्रारूप में निविदा प्रपत्र, निविदा प्रपत्र शुल्क, अमानत राशि, निविदा आमंत्रण सूचना पत्र में उल्लेखित दस्तावेज सही पाए जाने पर ही निविदा दर संबंधी लिफाफा खोला जावेगा अन्यथा निविदा निरस्त कर दी जावेगी।

11. ठेकेदार को अपनी दरें शब्दों एवं अंको में लिखना अनिवार्य होगा।

12. शासन के विभिन्न विभागों जैसे:— खजिन विभाग, श्रम विभाग, समाज कल्याण विभाग इत्यादि विभागों द्वारा समय-समय पर जारी निर्देशों/आदेशों के पालन की समस्त जिम्मेदारी संबंधित ठेकेदार की होगी।

13. ठेकेदार यदि कार्य को अपूर्ण स्थिति में छोड़ता है तो निविदा प्रपत्र में उल्लेख अनुसार इस संबंध में प्रावधान के

अंतर्गत कार्यवाही की जावेंगी।

14. कार्य प्रारंभ नहीं करने अथवा अपूर्ण स्थिति में छोड़ने पर निगम द्वारा ठेकेदार के विरुद्ध तत् समय में एम.आई. सी. द्वारा स्वीकृत प्रस्ताव के अधीन कार्यवाही की जावेगी जिसकी संपूर्ण जवाबदारी ठेकेदार की होगी।

15. सफल निविदा दाता से अनुबंध के समय अतिरिक्त परफार्मेंस राशि जमा कराई जावेगी जबकि निविदा की दरों में काफी कमी हो जैसे निविदादाता को निविदा दर एवं अनुमानित लागत से 10 प्रतिशत से अधिक निविदा दर होने पर सफल निविदादाता को निविदा दर एवं अनुमानित लागत के 90 प्रतिशत अंतर की राशि के समतुल्य परफार्मेंस गारंटी के रूप में राष्ट्रीयकृत बैंक का एफ डी आर / टी डी आर ऑफिस अथवा टाईम डिपॉजिट जो कि आयुक्त, नगर पालिक निगम कोरबा के नाम से देय होगा, जो मांग तिथि से 15 दिवस के भीतर जमा करना अनिवार्य होगा। उपरोक्त राशि को जमा न करने की दशा में निविदा निरस्त कर दी जावेगी।

16. सम्पूर्ण किये गये कार्यों के लिये 5 प्रतिशत की दर से सुरक्षा राशि रनिंग देयकों के साथ 01 वर्ष हेतु साथ ही मरम्मत एवं संघारण प्रकृति के कार्यों को छोड़कर शेष कार्यों के देयकों से 5 प्रतिशत की दर से पृथक से 03 वर्ष की गारंटी के लिये

परफार्मेस सिंक्यूरिटी के रूप में रोकी जावेगी।

17. निविदा में भाग लेने वाले ठेकेदारों को छ.ग. भवन और अन्य सन्निर्माण कर्मकार (नियोजन एवं सेवा शर्तों का विनियमन) अधिनियम 1996 एवं तद्अंतर्गत निर्धारित नियमों के तहत् पंजीयन कराना आवश्यक होगा तथा निर्माण लागत का 1 प्रतिशत उपकर के रूप में प्रत्येक देयक से कटौती की जावेगी।

18. निविदाकार को प्रत्येक निविदा में पंजीयन क्षमता के अंतर्गत वर्तमान में नगर निगम या अन्य विभागों में किये जा रहे कार्यो का विवरण राशि सहित मूल प्रति में वैध शपथ पत्र कंडिका क्र. 04 के प्रथम लिफाफा (अ) में प्रस्तुत करना अनिवार्य होगा।

19. ईंट से संबंधित निर्माण कार्यों में फ्लाई एश ब्रिक का उपयोग किया जाना अनिवार्य होगा।

20. निविदा प्रपत्र अहस्तांतरणीय होगा एवं सशर्त निविदाओं पर विचार नही किया जावेगा।

21. निविदा के संबंध में किसी प्रकार की विवाद होने की स्थिति में आयुक्त के द्वारा अधीनस्थ अधिकारियों का निर्णय अंतिम एवं

22. निविदा प्रपत्र Form-A के क्लॉज नम्बर-11 अनुसार एस्केलेशन देय नहीं होगा।

23. निविदा स्वीकृत करने अथवा अस्वीकृत करने का अधिकार आयुक्त, नगर पालिक निगम के पास सुरक्षित रहेगा।

24. निविदा खुलने की तिथि में अवकाश होने पर आगामी तिथि (कार्य दिवस) को निविदा संबंधी कार्यवाही मानी जावेगी। नोट:-

1. अमानत राशि के रूप में एफ.डी.आर. / टी.डी.आर. अथवा नगद जमा रसीद पृथक से लिफाफे में स्वीकार किए जावेंगे आयुक्त, नगर पालिक निगम, कोरबा के नाम पर देय हो।

2. उपरोक्त तिथियों में किसी भी तिथि को शासकीय/स्थानीय अवकाश होने की स्थिति में अगले कार्य दिवस को निर्धारित तिथि समय एवं स्थान माना जावे।

प्रोग्रामर, संचालनालय, नगरीय प्रशासन एवं विकास विमाग, नया रायपुर (छ.ग.) को Uad.cg.gov.in में अपलोड प्रतिलिपि :--किये जाने हेतु प्रेषित।

	(ठेकेदार के हस्ताक्षर)
नाम	
पूर्ण पता	***************************************

मोबाईल नं.—

कार्यप्रालन अभियंता नगर पालिक निगम कोरेबा (छ.ग.)

CFFICE OF THE MUNICIPAL CORPORATION, KORBA (C.G.)

Abstract

Sub :- Internal Electrification Work of Samudayik Bhawan Near Buchwan Nby Poes Sidhi Bingak Mandor -- W.No. 25

No	Ref.	Item of Work	Unit	Rate	Qty	Amount
		Par "A" PWD (Elec. 01.06.2020)				\
1	2.7	Wiring for light/ fan/ exhaust fan / call bell point with 3x1.5 sqmm FRLS PVC insulated stranded copper conductor wire for phase, neutral and earth in surface FRLS PVC conduit (heavy duty, thickness of pipe should be 2 mm) with 5/6 amp modular switch, modular base and cover plate, suitable size G.I. box as per specification and IS: 694 (2010), IS: 9537 (2000 Part 5)				,
	2.7.1	Short Point	Point	227.00	10.00	2270.00
	2.7.2	Medium Point	Point	347.00	10.00	3470.00
	2.7.3	Long Point	Point	465.00	12.00	5580.00
2	2.11	Wiring for power plug point with 3x4 sq mm FRLS PVC insulated stranded copper conductor wire for phase, neutral and earth in surface FRLS PVC conduit (heavy duty, thickness of pipe should be 2 mm) along with modular type 16 Amp switch and 6 pin 16 amps socket outlet with modular base and cover plate, suitable size G.I. box, earthing the switch box and socket outlet with same size wire etc. as per specification and IS: 694 (2010), IS: 9537 (2000 Part 5)				
	2.11.2	Medium Point	Point	817.00	3.00	2451.00
3	2.13	Wiring for circuit/ sub main wiring along with earth wire with the following sizes of FRLS PVC insulated copper conductor, wire in surface FRLS PVC conduit (heavy duty, thickness of pipe should be 2 mm) etc as per specification and IS: 694 (2010), IS: 9537 (2000 Part 5)				
	2.132	3 X 2.5 sq. mm in 20mm conduit	Metre	87.00	60.00	5220.00
5	5.4	Supplying and fixing following modular switch, socket, other accessories on the existing modular plate & switch box including connections but excluding modular plate etc. as per specification				
	-	Fan regulator (two module size) electronic stepped type moving all rounds	Each	223.00	11.00	2453.00
		Ceiling rose 3 pin 5 amp	Each	40.00	30.00	1200.00
6	n none " des	Supplying, installation, testing and commissioning of following sizes ceiling fan including wiring the down rods of standard length up to 30 cm with 1.5 sq. mm FRLS PVC insulated, copper conductor, single core cable, earthing etc complete as required. P.F. should be greater than 0.9, with BEE Star rating from 3 star and above, IS: 374:2019 including all amendments.				
		1200 mm sweep	Cost	1007.00	44.00	
	5. 1.0	. 200 mm owech	Each	1697.00	11.00	18667.00

INC	Ref.	Item of Work			Commission of the Commission o	
7	17	Supplying, fixing, testing and commissioning of following LED lamps with inbuilt electronic driver heat sink and all other accessories in existing holder/ luminaries as per specification and P.F. should be greater than 0.9. LED chip efficacy ratio ≥ 100 lumens /watt.	Unit	Rate	Qty	Amount
	6 17.7	18/20 Watt (LED Rod)				
8	6 28	Supplying, installation, testing and commissioning of following 230/250 volts LED street light fitting with all accessories like driver, heat sink made of die cast aluminium with IP 66 protection and 15 KV surge protection on pole bracket, including connection, earthing, Separate housing for driver etc complete as per specification and P F should be greater than 0.9 LED chip efficacy ratio ≥ 120 lumens /watt	Each	266 00	15 00	3990.00
	6.28.3	25 watt	Each	1539.00	3.00	4617.00
9	94	Supplying and fixing on surface/ recess horizontal type following way, 415 volts, TPN MCB distribution board of sheet steel phosphatized and powder painted, complete with tinned copper busbar, neutral busbar, earth bar, din bar, detachable gland plate, including interconnections, earthing etc. as per specification (But without MCB/RCCB/Isolator)				
	9,4.2	6 way Single door	Each	1599.00	1 00	1599.00
10	9.10	Supplying and fixing SP MCB, 240 volts, 'B' curve, suitable for lighting and other loads in the existing MCB DB complete with connections, testing and commissioning etc. as per specification.				
		6 amps to 32 amps	Each	151.00	4.00	604.00
11	7.10	Providing and fixing metal clad, TP&N switch fuse unit (re- wirable), 415/500 volts, with porcelain re-wireble fuses including drilling holes on the board, connections, earthing the body etc. as per specification (Thimbeling shall be paid separately)				
	7 10.1	32 amps	Each	926.00	1.00	926.00
	24 34	Supply, Installation , testing and commisioning of 1800 Cubic meter per hour Nominal air delivery Plastic body desert Cooler Including Floor Standing caster wheels ,Synthetic Honeycomb pads , Sump Tank Capacity (minimum) 36 Litres , minimum Thickness of Body of the Plastic Cooler should be 2 millimeter,Drain Plug material Plastic / Rubber,Fan Size 350mm ,Blade Material High Impact Plastic , Minimum number of steps for fan speed control should be 3 , Power Factor 0.9 or Better,Thickness of Synthetic Honeycomb pads Filter should be 15 mm or above, Location of the Water Collecting Chamber At the Bottom , Minimum length of connecting cable with 3-pin moulded Plug Top 5/6 Amps rating should be 2.5 meter etc complete with all fitting accessories and supports as required.	Each	8973	2 00	17946.00
13	12.1	Earthing with G.I. earth pipe 4.5 metre long, 40 mm dia including accessories, and providing masonry enclosure with cover plate having locking arrangement and watering pipe etc. with charcoal and salt as per specification and IS Code 3043, 1987(R 2016)	Set	3243.00	1.00	3243.00

	Ref.	Item of Work	Unit	Rate	Qty	Amount
14		Providing and fixing 6 SWG dia G.I. wire on surface or in recess for loop earthing along with existing surface/concealed conduit/ submain wiring/ cable as per specification.	Metre	19 00	5.00	95.00
()					Total Rs.	74331.00
	Par "B" NON SOR (Item Rate)					
1	Item Rate	Inverter 800 W with Battery	Set	25500 00	1.00	25500.00
					Total Rs.	25500.00
	Part (A+B) Total Rs.					99831.00

Sayls to MKH

Sub Cogineer
Municipal Corporation,
Korba (C.G.)

Assitt Engineer Municipal Corporation, Korba (C.G.) Executive MgMcki Municipal Corporation, Korba (C.G.)